ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

George H. Ryan Robert M. Healey
Govemor Director

November 1, 2000

American Fire & Alarm Systems
1809 Industrial Park Drive
Bloomington, lllinois 61702

RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION

Public Body: Various Locations (McLean,Peoria, Tazewell & Woodford cqunnes)
Project: Fire Alarms Installations
IDOL Case No.: 00-PWTG05-0323

Dear Sir:

This letter is formal notice of thé determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (IDOL) that -

American Fire & Alarm Systems has vioiated the lllinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 ILCS 130/1 et. seq.)
(Act). This letter constitutes a Notice of First Violation and is issued by IDOL pursuant to Sechon 1taof the
Act, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures, 58 fll. Adm. Code 100.

The Department has determined that Amencan Fire & Alarm Systems violated the Act in regard to the
above referenced project by the following conduct: o _

The Company violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay the prevailing rate of wages of
McLean/Peoria/T azewell/Woodford Counﬁes to its workers. The Department has determmed that the total
amount of wages by which workers were underpaid was $100,282.49. This amount represents the
difference between actual wages paid and the amount required under the Act. The assessed 20%
statuatory penaity amounted to $20, 056 50, The totat amount assessed against the contractor on this
project was $120,338.99. , L

if the Department determines that a cont'ract_o_r or subcontraetor_ has committed a ‘saéond:violation ofthe
Act within two (2) years of the date of a Notice of First Violation, the contractor or subcontractor will be
subject to a summary debarment for a period of two (2) years, during which time it will be unabie. to perform
work on any public work project. Upen issuance of Natice of Second Violation, the caritractor or .
subcontractor has the right to request a hearing to contest the violations underlying the Notices:of First and
Second Violations, pursuant to Section 11a.ofthe Act and the. Prevaihng Wage Heanng Pmcadures A
hearing is NOT available solety upon Notice of First Violation.

Sincerely,
Robert M. Healey
Director
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